

Local Self Government Department - State Level Inter Departmental Co-ordination Committee on Vital Statistics- Reconstituted- Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (RD) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1031/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-06-2024

Read 1. G.O.(Rt)No.1333/2022/LSGD dated 29-05-2022.

- 2. Minutes of meeting of the State Level Inter Departmental Co-ordination Committee on Vital Statistics held on 09.06.2023.
- 3. Letter No. LSGD/PD/13390/2023-CR1 dated 03.06.2024 from Chief Registrar of Births and Deaths.

<u>ORDER</u>

The State level Inter Departmental Co-ordination Committee on Vital Statistics was reconstituted as per the G.O read as 1st paper above. As per his letter read as 3rd paper above, the Chief Registrar of Births and Deaths has requested to reconstitute the State Level Inter Departmental Co- ordination Committee on Vital Statistics as per the decision No.1 in the minutes read as 2nd paper above.

2) Government have examined the matter and are pleased to reconstitute the State Level Inter Departmental Co-ordination Committee on Vital Statistics with the following composition:

l hairman.	Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary LSGD.		
Vice Chairman:	Principal Director, LSGD.		
Convenor:	Chief Registrar of Births And Deaths, LSGD.		

_	Members
1	Registrar General of India or His Representative.
2	Director General of Police.
3	Law Secretary.
4	Commissioner of Land Revenue.
5	Director of Census Operations.
6	Director LSGD (Rural).
7	Director LSGD (Urban).
8	Director of Women and Child Development.
9	Director of Scheduled Caste Development Department.
10	Director of Health Services.
11	Director of Medical Education.
12	Director of Economics & Statistics.
13	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force
14	Director of Scheduled Tribe Development Department
15	Director of Public Relations Department.
16	Director of Social Justice Department.

17	Director of Public Instructions.
18	Additional Director of Economics & Statistics.
19	Executive Director of Information Kerala Mission.
	1

(By order of the Governor) NIZAM S A DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

- 1. Principal Director, Local Self Government Department.
- 2. Chief Registrar of Births & Deaths, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. Senior Research Officer, Office of the Registrar General of India, Vital Statistics Division, WEST Block-1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
- 4. Registrar General & Census Commissioner of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 5. Law Secretary.
- 6. Commissioner of Land Revenue.
- 7. Director of Census Operations.
- 8. Director LSGD (Rural).
- 9. Director LSGD (Urban).
- 10. Director of Women and Child Development.
- 11. Director of Health Services.
- 12. Director of Medical Education.
- 13. Director of Economics & Statistics.
- 14. Additional Director of Economics & Statistics (ACR).
- 15. Director General of Police.
- 16. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force.
- 17. Director of Scheduled Tribe Development Department.
- 18. Director of Public Relations Department.
- 19. Director of Social Justice Department.
- 20. Director of SC Development Department.
- 21. Executive Director of IKM.
- 22. Director of Public Instructions.
- 23. Director, Kerala State Audit Department.
- 24. The Information Officer, Web & New Media Division, Information

& Public Relations Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (For publishing in Government Website).25. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer